
Fee Item 
Tuition Fee 

Development Fee 
Annual Fee 

|Smart Class Fee 
E-Care Fee 
Classroom AC Running Fee 

TOTAL 

Fee Item 
Tuition Fee 

Development Fee 
Annual Fee 
Computer Fee 
Smart Class Fee 
E-Care Fee 

CLASS-WISE FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2025-26 

|Classroom AC Running Fee 

TOTAL 

Apr 
2970 
5350 
570 
1600 
500 
1250 

|Apr 

12240 2970| 2970| 
1st Quarter - 18,180 

2970 

5350 

570 

1500 

1500 

500 

May 
|2970 

1250 

Jun July 
2970 2970 

|May Jun 
2970 
-

13640| 2970 

|2970 

2970 

1st Quarter - 19,580 

July 
2970 

CLASS UKG 
Aug 
2970 

Sep 
2970 

2970 2970 

2nd Quarter - 8,910 
2970 

CLASS I -V 
Aug Sep 
|2970 

Oct 

|2970 

2970 

2970 2970| 
2nd Quarter - 8,910 

Oct 

2970 
-

2970 

Nov 

2970 

2970 2970| 2970 

3rd Quarter - 8,910 

Nov 

Dec Jan 

2970 2970 

2970 

Dec 

2970 

2970| 2970 2970 
3rd Quarter - 8,910 

If a Court Verdict is in favour, there may be a Fee Hike accordingly 

Jan 
2970 

Feb 
2970 

Mar 

|2970 

2970 2970 2970 

4th Quarter - 8,910 

Feb Mar 
|2970 |2970 

TOTAL 

2970 2970 

4th Quarter -8,910 

35640| 

2970 

5350 
570 

1600 
500 

1250 

{ 44,910 

TOTAL 
35640 

5350 
570 

1500 
1500 

500 
1250 

46,310 



Fee Item 
Tuition Fee 
|Development Fee 
Annual Fee 

Computer Fee 
Smart Class Fee 
E-Care Fee 
Classroom AC Running Fee 

TOTAL 

Fee Item 
Tuition Fee 
Development Fee 
|Annual Fee 
Computer Fee 
|Smart Class Fee 
E-Care Fee 

CLASS-WISE FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2025-26 

|Classroonm AC Running Fee 

TOTAL 

|Apr 
3245 
5830 
660 
1500 
1500 

500 

1250 

|Apr 
3485 

6265 

14485 3245 3245 

820 

1500 

1500 

500 

May Jun 

1250 

3245 3245 

1st Quarter - 20,975 

May Jun 

|3485 3485 
-

-

15320 3485 

July 
3245 

1st Quarter - 22,290 
3485 

3245 
2nd 

|July 
3485 

CLASS VI -VIII 
Aug |Sep 
3245 3245 

3245 3245 
Quarter -9,735 

Oct 
3245 

CLASS IX - X 
Aug Sep |Oct 
3485 3485 

3485 3485 3485 

2nd Quarter - 10,455 

Nov 

3485 

3245 

Dec 

3245 

3245 3245| 3245 
3rd Quarter - 9,735 

|Nov 
3485 

Dec 

3485 

Jan 

If a Court Verdict is in favour, there may be a Fee Hike acCCordingly 

3245 

3485 3485 3485 

3rd Quarter - 10,455 

Jan 
3485 

Feb 
3245 

|Mar 

3245 
-

-

3245 3245 3245 

4th Quarter -9,735 

ITOTAL 

Feb Mar 
3485 3485 

38940 

3485 3485 3485 

4th Quarter - 10,455 

5830 
660 

1500 
1500 

500 
1250 

50,180 

TOTAL 
41820 

6265 
820 

1500 
1500 

500 
1250 

* 53,655 



Fee Item 
Tuition Fee 
Development Fee 
|Annual Fee 
Science Fee 
Comp. Sc / I.P. Fee 
Smart Class Fee 
E-Care Fee 
Classroom AC Running Fee 

TOTAL 

Science Stream 
(with Comp. Sc) 

(with I.P.) 

CLASS-WISE FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE ACADEMICYEAR 2025-26 

Science Stream 
(without Comp. Sc) 

Commerce & Humanties 
Stream 

Commerce & Humanties 
Stream 
l(without LP.) 

Apr 
4440 
7990 
1200 
3600 
3600 
15000 
500 
1250 

24080 

May 
4440 

Jun 
4440 

4440 4440 

1st Quarter - 32,960 

1st Quarter - 29,360 

1st Quarter - 29,360 

July 
|4440 

1st Quarter - 25,760 

CLASS XI - XII 
|Aug Sep |Oct 

|4440 4440 |4440 

4440| 4440 4440 

2nd Quarter - 13,320 

Nov 

4440 

-

-

|Dec 
|4440 

4440| 4440| 

3rd Quarter - 13,320 

If a Court Verdict is in favour, there may be a Fee Hike accordingly 

|Jan 

4440 

4440 

Feb 

4440 

4440 
Mar 

4440 

|4440 
TOTAL 

4440 

4th Quarter - 13,320 

53280 
7990 
1200 
3600 
3600 

1500 
500 

1250 

{ 72,920 

{ 69,320 

{ 69,320| 

65,720| 
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