CLASS-WISE FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2025-26

	CLASS UKG													
Fee Item	Apr	May	Jun	July	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	TOTAL	
Tuition Fee	2970	2970	2970	2970	2970	2970	2970	2970	2970)	2970	2970	2970	35640	
Development Fee	5350	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	5350	
Annual Fee	570	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	570	
Smart Class Fee	1600	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1600	
E-Care Fee	500	-	-	- ,		-	-	-	-	-	-	-	500	
Classroom AC Running Fee	1250	-21.0	-	-			-	-	-	-	-	-	1250	
TOTAL	12240	2970	2970	2970	2970	2970	2970	2970	2970	2970	2970	2970	E 44 010	
	1st (Quarter - ₹	18,180	2nd	Quarter - ₹	₹ 8,910 3rd Quarter - ₹ 8,910				4th	₹ 44,910			

	CLASS I - V												
Fee Item	Apr	May	Jun	July	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	TOTAL
Tuition Fee	2970	2970	2970	2970	2970	2970	2970	2970	2970	2970	2970	2970	35640
Development Fee	5350	-	-	-	-,	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	5350
Annual Fee	570	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		570
Computer Fee	1500	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1500
Smart Class Fee	1500	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	150
E-Care Fee	500	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	50
Classroom AC Running Fee	1250	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	125
TOTAL	13640	2970	2970	2970	2970	2970	297	0 297	0 2970	297	297	2970	₹ 46,310
	1st C	Quarter - ₹	19,580	2nd	2nd Quarter - ₹ 8,910			Quarter -	₹ 8,910	4th	4th Quarter - ₹ 8,910		

If a Court Verdict is in favour, there may be a Fee Hike accordingly

CLASS-WISE FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2025-26

CLASS VI - VIII													
Fee Item	Apr	May	Jun					Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	TOTAL
Tuition Fee	3245	3245		3245	3245	3245	3245	3245			3245	3245	38940
Development Fee	5830	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	JZ 7J	5830
Annual Fee	660	-	_	-			_	_	_				660
Computer Fee	1500	-	-	_						-	-	-	
Smart Class Fee	1500	-			-	-	-	F	ļ-	-	<u>-</u>	-	1500
E-Care Fee	500		-			-	-		-	-	ļ	-	1500
Classroom AC Running Fee	1250	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	500
classicotti AC Rattilling i ee		<u> </u>	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1250
TOTAL	14485	3245	3245	3245	3245	3245	3245	3245	3245	3245	3245	3245	
	1st Ç	Quarter - ₹ :	20,975	2nd	Quarter - ₹	9,735	3rd Quarter - ₹ 9,735			4th	₹ 50,180		

	CLASS IX - X													
Fee Item	Apr	May	Jun	July	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec :	Jan	Feb	Mar T	OTAL	
Tuition Fee	3485	3485	3485	3485	3485	3485	3485	3485	3485	3485	3485	3485	41820	
Development Fee	6265	-	- ,	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	6265	
Annual Fee	820	-	-	-	-	-	-	- 1	-	-	-	-	820	
Computer Fee	1500	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1500	
Smart Class Fee	1500	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1500	
E-Care Fee	500	-	-	- 1	-	- ,	-	-	-	-	-	-	500	
Classroom AC Running Fee	1250	-	- "	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1250	
TOTAL	15320	3485	3485	3485	3485	3485	3485	3485	3485	348	3485	3485	T 50 655	
TOTAL	1st Q	uarter - ₹ 2	22,290	2nd C	Quarter - ₹	10,455	3rd (Quarter - ₹	10,455	4th	₹ 53,655			

If a Court Verdict is in favour, there may be a Fee Hike accordingly

CLASS-WISE FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2025-26

F					CLASS	XI - X	ΙΤ							
Fee Item	Apr	May	Jun	July	Aug	Sep		Nov		-				
Tuition Fee	4440	4440	4440	4440	4440	4440			Dec	Jan	Feb		TOTAL	
Development Fee	7990	-	-	-	7440	4440	4440	4440	4440	4440	4440	4440	53280	
Annual Fee	1200	-			-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	7990	
Science Fee	3600	_		-	-	•	-	-	-	-	-	-	1200	
Comp. Sc / I.P. Fee	3600			-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	3600	
Smart Class Fee	1500			-	-	ļ	-	-	-	-	-	-	3600	
E-Care Fee	500		-	-	ļ <u>-</u>	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1500	
Classroom AC Running Fee	1250		ļ	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	500	
TOTAL	24080	4444	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1250	
	24080	4440	4440	4440	4440	4440	4440	4440	4440	4440	4440	4440		
Science Stream (with Comp. Sc)	1st C	Quarter - ₹	32,960	,										
Science Stream (without Comp. Sc)	1st C)uarter - ₹	29,360										₹ 69,32	
Commerce & Humanties Stream (with I.P.)	1st (Quarter - ₹	29,360	2nd (Quarter - ₹	13,320	3rd Quarter - ₹ 13,320			4th	4th Quarter - ₹ 13,320			
Commerce & Humanties Stream (without I.P.)	1st (Quarter - ₹	25,760											

If a Court Verdict is in favour, there may be a Fee Hike accordingly